07-20-1999

TION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office **EMARKS ONLY** Tab setting 101095568 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Nucor Corporation** Name: Kawneer Company, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2100 Rexford Road ☐ Individual(s) Association City: Charlotte State: NC ZIP: 28211 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State (Delaware) Other _ Individual(s) citizenship ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association General Partnership... 7-12-89 3. Nature of conveyance: M& Limited Partnership.... Corporation-State of Delaware **Assignment** ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative Other _ designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) June 30, 1999 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark registration No.(s) Reg. No. 1,331,662 for NuCORE Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Richard S. Shenier SHENIER & O'CONNOR 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 Internal Address: KI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 380 Lexington Avenue Deposit account number: New York, N.Y. 10168 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000163 1331662 07/19/1999 MTHAI1 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard S. Shenier July 12, 1999

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TRADEMARK _____ REEL: 001929 FRAME: 0689

Richard S. Shenier Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, KAWNEER COMPANY, INC. (KAWNEER, hereinafter), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at Technology Park/Atlanta, 555 Guthridge Court, Norcross, Georgia 30092, is the owner of the trademark NuCORE and of Registration No. 1,331,662 issued therefor April 23, 1985.

WHEREAS, NUCOR CORPORATION (NUCOR, hereinafter), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2100 Rexford Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28211, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFOR, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KAWNEER hereby assigns to NUCOR all right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, and the corresponding registration thereof.

KAWNEER COMPANY, INC.

Denny H. Goode

President

State of Georgia

s.s.

County of Gwinnett

On this day of June, 1999, before me appeared Denny P. Goode, the person who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it as his free act and deed on behalf of Kawneer Company Inc.

Glenda S. Brown (Notary Public)

> NOTARY PUBLIC, GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 13, 2000

SHENIER & O'CONNOR NEW YORK, N.Y. 10168

RECORDED 07/15/1999